Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No.:

Adopt a resolution commemorating sixty years of Community Action and proclaiming	,
the month of May "Community Action Month" in the County of	,
Monterey	,
·	

WHEREAS, Community Action has made essential contributions across this Nation for sixty years, inspiring a spirit of hope, creating opportunities for millions of people to be a part of the American Dream, and improving communities; and

WHEREAS, Community Action is a robust state and local force connecting people to lifechanging services and creating pathways to prosperity in 99% of all American counties; and

WHEREAS, Community Action is experienced in advancing opportunities by coordinating federal state, local and private resources to achieve results for people and communities; and

WHEREAS, Community Action insists on community participation and involvement ensuring that all sectors of the community have a voice and will be heard; and

WHEREAS, it is the mission of the Monterey County Community Action Partnership to assess the needs of low-income people in Monterey County and develop, maintain, and evaluate community services that empower low income individuals and families to improve their quality of life; and

WHEREAS, Community Action Agencies have made an essential contribution to individuals and families in Monterey County by providing them with innovative and cost-effective programs; and

WHEREAS, the Monterey County Community Action Partnership affirms that effectively addressing the causes and conditions of poverty depends on strong, resilient communities where all members feel safe and are equally protected; and

WHEREAS, the Monterey County Community Action Partnership has realized success in helping people achieve and maintain economic self-sufficiency despite experiencing budget cuts, shrinking resources and increased demands for services during challenging economic times; and

WHEREAS, Community Action is recognizing sixty years of innovation, impact, and providing proven results for Americans.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey hereby: Proclaim the month of May, as "Community Action Month" in recognition of the Sixty-Year Legacy of the Economic Opportunity Act and the results achieved by the Monterey County Community Action Partnership and call this observance to the attention of all Monterey County residents. PASSED AND ADOPTED upon motion of Supervisor ______, seconded by Supervisor and carried this ____ day of _____ by the following vote, to wit: **AYES: NOES: ABSENT:** I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book _____, for the meeting on ______. Dated: Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California

Deputy